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FOLEY'S SCHOOL

FEE STRUCTURE September 2022 - June 2024

Tuition Fees from September 2022 to June 2024 are listed below and our preference is for payment to be
made directly to a bank. Fees can also be paid by cheque, cash or card at the School Office (0830 - 1230).

Termly Annually

Pre-Rec/Rec (Foundation 1 & 2) €2.200 €6.600

Infants (Years 1 & 2) €2.400 €7.200

Juniors (Years 3, 4 & 5) €2.730 €8.190

Prep (Year 6) €2.940 €8.820

Forms 1-3(Years7,8 &9) €3.460 €10.380

Forms 4 - U6 (Years 10 - 13) €3.780 €11.340
Account name Foley Schools Ltd
Bank of Cyprus BCYPCY2N CY28 0020 0195 0000 3570 1157 9588  3570-11-579588
Hellenic Bank HEBACY2N CY39 0050 0243 0002 4301 6407 3102  243-01-640731-02

A Registration Deposit - €1.500 - is payable on initial registration. Deposits are refunded when leaving
ONLY if written notice is given by the last weekday in February and the child completes the school year and
there are no outstanding fees.

Tuition fees are payable termly in advance for Cypriots and long-term property-owning Cyprus residents
and annually in advance for all others (as per the ‘Parent Contract’). Any other payment arrangement must
be agreed in writing beforehand. Tuition fees are not refundable or transferable under any circumstances
whether paid annually or termly.

* There is a 10% discount for second children of the same family attending this school at the same time
(15% for third and 20% for other siblings).

* Children of ex-pupils who completed their Secondary Education at Foley’s (Form 1 to U6) are eligible for
a 5% discount.

* External examinations, uniform and textbooks are not included in the fees.
* School stationery, most extra-curricular activities and most of the School day trips are free of charge.
* Tuition Fees are generally expected to increase by around 5% every two years.

* There will be no reduction in fees when the curriculum is delivered online due to Ministry of Education
directive or Force Majeure.
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